DATA SHEET
©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2018
February, 2022 − Rev. 0
1 Publication Order Number:
NV25128LV/D
EEPROM Serial 128/256 kb
SPI Low Voltage
Automotive Grade 1
NV25128LV, NV25256LV
Description
NV25128LV, NV25256LV are EEPROM Serial 128/256 kb SPI
Low Voltage Automotive Grade 1 devices internally organized as
16K/32Kx8 bits. It features a 64−byte page write buffer and supports
the Serial Peripheral Interface (SPI) protocol. The device is enabled
through a Chip Select (CS) input. In addition, the required bus signals

tHD
tHD
tCD
tHZ
Error Correction Code
The NV25xxx incorporates on−board Error Correction
Code (ECC) circuitry, which makes it possible to detect and
correct one faulty bit in a byte. ECC improves data reliability
by correcting random single bit failures that might occur
over the life of the device.
Table 12. ORDERING INFORMATION (Notes 8, 9)
Device Order Number Density (Kb) Package Type
Specific
Device
Marking Temperature Range Shipping†
NV25128DTVLT3G 128 TSSOP−8 28L V = Automotive Grade 1
(−40°C to +125°C)
Tape & Reel,
3,000 Units / Reel
NV25128DWVLT3G 128 SOIC−8 25128L
NV25128MUW3VLTBG 128 WDFNW8
Wettable Flank
C7L
NV25256DTVLT3G 256 TSSOP−8 56L
NV25256DWVLT3G 256 SOIC−8 25256L
NV25256MUW3VLTBG 256 WDFNW8
Wettable Flank
C8L
†For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging
Specifications Brochure, BRD8011/D.